

AFFIDAVIT

Invoice #: 40338979 Account #: A40000907 Invoice Date: 3/24/2023

BILL TO:

COCKREL ELA GLESNE GREHER & RUHLAND, P. Sarah H. Luetjen 390 Union Blvd. #400 Lakewood CO 80228

ADVERTISER:

PUBLICATION: Denver Daily Journal - Legal

STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF DENVER

I, Cynthia Serrano, OF THE COUNTY OF MERCER, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, HAVING DULY BEEN SWORN, DEPOSES AND SAYS:

I AM NOW AND AT ALL TIMES HEREINAFTER MENTIONED A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, OVER TWENTY-ONE YEARS OF AGE, AND COMPETENT TO BE A WITNESS ON THE HEARING OF THE MATTERS MENTIONED IN THE ANNEXED PRINTED COPY NOTICE HEREINAFTER SET FORTH; I HAVE NO INTEREST WHATSOEVER IN ANY OF THE SAID MATTERS; I AM NOW AND DURING ALL TIIMES EMBRACED IN THE PUBLICATION HERIN MENTIONED AS THE CHIEF CLERK OF THE NEWSPAPER, A NEWSPAPER OF GENERAL CIRCULATION PRINTED AND PUBLISHED IN SAID COUNTY; AS CLERK DURING ALL TIMES MENTIONED IN THE AFFIDAVIT I HAVE HAD AND STILL HAVE CHARGE OF ALL ADVERTISEMENT AND NOTICES PUBLISHED IN SAID NEWSPAPER; THAT SAID LEGAL NOTICE OF WHICH THE ANNEXED IS A TRUE PRODUCTION COPY OF THE PRINTED PAGE IN WHICH THE ADVERTISEMENT WAS PUBLISHED IN THE ABOVE NAMED NEWSPAPER ON THE FOLLOWING DAYS TO WIT:

3/24/2023

Ad Caption: NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF REGULAR ELECTION BY THE DESIGNATED ELECTION OFFICIAL FOR BROADWAY STATION METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 1

I CERTIFY (OR DECLARE) UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

SIGNED.

Cynthia Serrano

CLERK